
JEWELRY made to order and HEPAIEED by D. "W. Laird, 613 Mont. cor. Merchan'

Beadon John, laborer, dwl 154 First

Beady Dennis, helper S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 6JFreelon

Ready Henry, laborer, dwl N s Boyd, nr Chesley

Ready Jeremiah, blacksmith D. I. Newkirk, dwl 2606

Mission
Beady Mary Mrs., dwl 131 Folsom, rear

Beady Michael, laborer, dwl NE cor Sherman and Eight-

eenth
Reagan Daniel, laborer, dwl 326 Sansom
Reagan James, calker R. S. Alexander, 15 Drumm
Reagan John (Reagan & Pollard), dwl Twenty-third, nr

Chattanooga
Reagan John, packer Cal. Cracker Co., dwl 107 Chambers
Reagan Joseph, shipwright Thomas Bigley, 15 Spear
Reagan Julius R., clerk, dwl SW cor Solano and Jersey

Reagan Michael, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Reagan Thomas J., machinist Domestic Sewing Machine

Co. , dwl 1621 Mission
Reagan William, laborer Cal. Cracker Co., dwl 107 Cham-

bers
Reagan & Pollard (John Reagan and L. W. Pollard),

restaurant, 22 Montgomery
Reagan. See Regan
Reagh Edward W., carpenter, dwl 648 Stevenson
Real Charles, porter, dwl 112 Virginia
Real Estate Advance (weekly), E. P. Casterline publisher,

office 436 Montgomery
REA1L, ESTATE ASSOCIATES THE, William Hol-

lis president, office 304 Montgomery
Real Estate Circular (montly), Thomas Magee publisher

and proptr, office 210 Montgomery
REAL ESTATE CIRCULAR, George W. Chapin

publisher, office 422 Montgomery
Real Phillip F., weigher Thomas Bailey & Co., dwl 613

Third
Real William (Real & Miller), dwl 529 Valencia
Real & Miller (William Real and Grant A. Miller), mar-

ket, E s Sixteenth, nr Valencia
Reale Paolo, liquor saloon, dwl 1107 Kearny
Reali Guiseppi, Swiss Benev. Soc, 627 Commercial
Reamey Daniel K., clerk, dwl 929 Howard
Reamy Polk K., clerk, dwl 933 Post
Reaney William, foreman quartermasters' department U.

S. A., 105 Stockton, dwl 340 Dorland
Reap Thomas, laborer, dwl 512 Mission
Reardan Owen, laborer, dwl 928 Folsom
REAROEX TIMOTHY H„ attorney at law, office 636

Clay, room 5, dwl 216 Bush
Reardon Mrs., janitress Tehama St. Primary School
Reardon Agnes Miss, dwl 129 Third
Reardon Daniel, bootmaker P. Kelly, dwl 26 Decatur
Reardon Daniel, hackdriver, dwl 251 Tehama, rear
Reardon Daniel, miner, dwl 424 Broadway
Reardon David, blacksmith Edwin Saul, dwl 58 Jessie
Reardon Dennis, bootmaker, dwl 26 Decatur
Reardon Dennis, hostler, dwl Eddy, cor Buchanan
Reardon Dennis, laborer, dwl 119 Ivy Av
Reardon Dennis, laborer, dwl 129 Third
Reardon Dennis, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Reardon Dennis, laborer, dwl W s Jersey, bet El Dorado

and Alameda
Reardon Dennis, teamster, dwl S s Ash Av., bet Octavia

and Laguna
Reardon Eugene, laborer John Roberts, dwl Thirtieth

Av, nr San Bruno Road, South S. F.
Reardon Eugene, laborer Robert P. Kelly, dwl Long

Bridge
Reardon Eugene, shoemaker, dwl 420 Ivy Av
Reardon Eugene Jr., shoemaker Buckingham & Hecht,

dwl 420 Ivy Av
Reardon Garett, laborer, dwl N s Twenty-fifth, nr Castro
Reardon George, plumber, dwl 431 Stevenson
Reardon James S., cigar dealer, 1136 Market, dwl 235

Stevenson
Reardon Jeremiah, laborer, dwl 553 Stevenson
Reardon Jeremiah, laborer Central Pac. R. R., cor Fourth

and King
Reardon Jeremiah, plumber, dwl 431 Stevenson
Beardon John, dwl 25 Gilbert
Reardon John, foreman O. Hinkley, dwl 414£ Shipley
Bea,don John, hostler, dwl 44 Jessie
Beardon John, laborer, dwl 619 Natoma
Beardon John, shoemaker, dwl 155 Silver
Beardon John, storekeeper Buss House
Beardon John, waiter Grand Hotel
Beardon John C, bootmaker Einstein Bros. & Co.. dwl

504 Grove
Beardon John J., engineer Anton Krieg, dwl S s San

Bruno Boad, nr Fifteenth Av

REARDO.V JOH\ «!., groce.ies, wines, and liquors,

138 Third, dwl 258 Howard
Beardon Margaret, liquor saloon, cor Crook and Town-

send
Beardon Michael, driver, dwl 415 Brannan
Beardon Michael, laborer, dwl 12 Antonio
Beardon Michael, laborer J. F. Haycock & Co., dwl NE cor

Kearny and Vallejo

Reardon Michael, miner, dwl 29 Everett
Reardon Michael, teamster George Morrow & Co., dwl 27

Commercial
Reardon P., laborer, dwl 414 Folsom
Reardon Patrick, bootmaker, dwl 141 Clara
Reardon Patrick, laborer, dwl 28 Kirst

Beardon Patrick, laborer George T. Bromley ft Co., dwl
SW cor Stevenson and First

Beardon Patrick, laborer Pac. Rolling Mills

Reardon Patrick, machinist Isaac H. Small, dwl 313
Mason

Reardon Patrick, milk ranch, dwl Sixth Av, bet L and M,
South S. F.

Reardon Patrick, peddler, dwl 1 Lick
Reunion Roberts., butcher, dwl 661 Folsom
Beardon Thomas, carpenter, dwl Montgomery Motel, 227

Second
Reardon Timothy, plasterer, dwl 26 Allen
Reaser John, waiter, dwl '>'< Qean
Reaume Louis, hoot and shoemaker, 450.J Third, dwl 26

Louisa
Reaves R., driver City R. R., dwl L881 Mission
Reaves William, laborer, dwl S s Hush, bet Baker and

Broderick
Rrave.v James, gilder S. & G. Gump, dwl 18 Kreelon
Reavey Tl ibb, machinist, dwl i" Preelon
Reavis William EL, confeotioner Schroder & Albrocht,

dwl 677 Harrison
Reav Joseph \\\, real estate, olliee :U<: California, room 6,

dwl (>i»7 Turk
Rebbit Lawrence, teamster, dwl 18 Mason
Rcbhan Andrew, hairdresser, dwl \V s Treat Av,

Twenty-second
Rebhan Charles, brasslmisher Weed & K indwell, dwl SW

cor TwehtJ -secona ana Dolores
Rebholtz Lawrence, painter, dwl i Boheerer I'l

Rebman John, carpenter, dwl !> Rums
Rebmann August, butcher M. Belig & Co., dwl Seventh

Av, bet M Bnd N, Sooth s. i\

Rebmann Christ [Oirardin <s R.), dwl .">:'.''> Sacramento
Reboul Joseph, president Universal and Industrial liank,

office ami dwl 7:u Montgomi ry

Rebour Leon (Savage .i /,'.), dwl L628 Dupont
Rebstock Adolph, stonecutter, dwl s a Sacramento, bet

Lyon and Central Av
Rebstock Eugene, clerk Frank & Carson, dwl 1020 Stock
Rebstock John, tailor, 1020 Stockton
Rebut Animond, proptr Pacific Laundry, dwl cor Green

wich and (Sough
Recarte D. H., clerk M. J. Aguirre, dwl L608 Powell
Rech Joseph, barkeeper Adam Smith, dwl 1222 l'owcll

Rech Luke C, musician, dwl 457^ Je
Rech Mary Mme., dressmaker, 1220 Powell
Reche Denis E., Pacific Drug Store, 21 1 Pacific
Keche Thomas, Stewart, dwl 216 Du)*mt
Rechner John, tinsmith, dwl 26 Moss
Recht Frederick, painter, dwl I84j Eighth
Recht Frederick, salesman Emanuel Samuels, dwl 134

Eighth '

Rechter John, carpenter, 610 Broadway, dwl 634 Bdwy
Reck Frederica Mrs., liquor saloon, 508 Sixteenth
Reck Frederick, cabinetmaker T. Erditi, E s San Brun

Road, dwl 508 Sixteenth
Reck George (Ueuer & /£.), dwl 233 Ritch
Reck Honora (widow), dwl 271 Clara
Reckenbeil Frederick, dwl 624 Fulton
Reckenburg Reuben, painter Hopps & Sons, dwl 825 Mi •„

Reckliff Frederick, wood engraver Sanborn, Vail & Co
dwl 64 Tehama

Reckman John, porter Heynemann & Co., dwl 509 Stoc
Reeknor William, stevedore, dwl 312£ Minna
Record John, shipcarpenter Middlemas & Boole, Pier 1!

Steuart
Record Margaret Mrs. , dwl 4 Kent
RECORDER CITY AXD COI \TY, office S

Kearny and Washington
RECREATION' GROUNDS, Adolph F. Beguhlpropt

SE cor Folsom and Twenty-fifth
Rector Alonzo H., stairbuilder Sanborn & Bvrnes, dj

964 Folsom
Rector Delos D., carpenter California Mills, dwl 964 Fo, „. ^„.^,n„„ ^ r sector ueios u., carpenter California Mills, dwl y«4 ro
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